11/25/03

12-02-2003



Tab settings	(Rev. 10/02) TDADEMAI	612827 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les): Chicago Title and Trust Company    Chicago Title and Trust Company	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chicago Title and Trust Company    Chicago Title and Trust Company		
Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)     Name: FNF Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State	Address:
Assignment		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John B. Greenberg  Internal Address:The Stolar Partnership  Street Address:911 Washington Avenue  City:St. Louis	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:John B. Greenberg  Internal Address: _The Stolar Partnership  Internal Address: _The Stolar Partnership  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: The Stolar Partnership  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 911 Washington Avenue 8. Deposit account number:  City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  John B. Greenberg Signing Total number of Jages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Valid occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip:63101  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  John B. Greenberg Signing Signature  Total number of lages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
9. Signature.  John B. Greenberg  Name of Person Signing  Total number of lages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Street Address:911 Washington Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature.  John B. Greenberg  Name of Person Signing  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
John B. Greenberg  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Total number of Jages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date  Total number of Jages including cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		: THIS SPACE
Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	John B. Greenberg  Name of Person Signing  S	ignature Date
	Nail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	rer sneet, attachments, and document.  required cover sheet information to:  Trademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0416

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of November 20, 2003, is made and entered into between Chicago Title and Trust Company, an Illinois corporation (the "Assignor"), on the one hand, and FNF Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark and service mark, ORDERNET (collectively, the "Trademark"), which is registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,115,366 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed by the parties hereto as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, sells and sets over to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by the Trademark and Registration, and all other rights that Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including, without limitation, all rights and remedies based upon past infringement of the Trademark and/or Registration (including the right to sue and collect damages and profits for such infringement).
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, on request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the aforementioned assets and rights assigned by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

**RECORDED: 11/25/2003** 

Chicago Title and Trust Company

By: Michael L. Gravelle, Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002871 FRAME: 0417